QC4.3  Connector ｜ 1
VER A0
QC4.3  连接器
QC4.3  Connector
安装说明书
Installation Instructions
目录 Contents

QC4.3  Connector ｜ 03
Type Designation： QC4.3-abs
Remark: QC4.10-abs is a general designation. The prefix letter “a”、“b”、“s” denotes different
technical and design meanings.
1.a=1 or 2 or 3
        a=1 denotes rated voltage Up to 1100V;
        a=2 denotes rated voltage Up to 1500V;
        a=3 denotes rated voltage Up to 2000V;
2.b=1 denotes rated current 30A with stamping for s= 2 (1x2,5mm²);
        b=2 denotes rated current 42A with stamping for s=  2 (1*2.5mm²);
        b=3 denotes rated current 46A with stamping for s=2 (1*4,0mm²);
        b=4 denotes rated current 55A with stamping for s= 2 (1*6,0mm²);
        b=5 denotes rated current 70A with turning for s=2 (1*10,0mm²);
3.s= blank
TUV 命名 TUV NOMENCLATURE
3.产品信息   Product Information
3.1 产品图片 Picture
3.2 产品图纸（预组装状态） Drawing (pre-install status)
QC4.3  Connector ｜ 04
4 人工组装工艺流程  Manual installation process
Manufactured by QC Solar (Suzhou) Corporation
（1）
工具箱 Tool Box
型号 Type：02.04.003
（2）
扳手 1 套 =2 片
Spanner 1 set=2 pieces
型号 Type：
04.49.007&04.49.015
（3）
剥线钳 Strip Clamp
型号 Type：02.04.008
（4）
铆接钳 Rivet Clamp
型号 Type：02.04.007
Or 02.04.010
4.1 工具要求  Requirements for tools
Mark Riveting Range
2.5/14 2.5mm2 14AWG
4.0/12 4.0mm2 12AWG
6.0/10 6.0mm2 10AWG
10.0/8 10mm2 8AWG
Mark Riveting Range
2.5/14 2.5mm2 14AWG
4.0/12 4.0mm2 12AWG
6.0/10 6.0mm2 10AWG
10.0/8 10mm2 8AWG
4.2 组装步骤  Assembly steps
（1）  剥线 Stripping
剥离电缆绝缘长度 :L=6±0.5mm，注意不要切断绝缘层下的线芯。
Strip the insulating layer of cable. L =6±0.5mm. pay attention not to cut off
the wire core.
QC4.3  Connector ｜ 05
5.连接器对插及解锁  Connecting and disconnecting
将公母头对插，直到它们啮合，轻轻拉动以检查是否啮合牢固。
Plug the coupling together until they engage.And pull
lightly to check correct engagement.
5.1 连接器对插  Connecting
（2）铆接接插针插套 Riveting
需保证金属件和电缆线的同心度。铆接后电缆线与金属件的拉力需符合标准。